

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE AI Mattingly COUNTY ATTORNEY Claud Porter Daviess County Courthouse P.O. Box 1716 Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-1716 Telephone: (270) 685-8424 Fax: (270) 685-8469 www.daviessky.org COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Charlie Castlen - Central Division Mike Koger - Eastern Division George Wathen - Western Division

DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING DAVIESS COUNTY COURTHOUSE MONDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2021 – Noon

Opening Prayer: Commissioner Castlen

AGENDA

1. Consideration for Presentation:

A. Proclaim November 7-13, 2021 as Nurse Practitioners Week

2. Consideration for Approval:

- A. Minutes of the October 28, 2021 Daviess County Fiscal Court Meeting
- B. All Claims for all Departments
- C. Resolution 13-2021 Street Lighting District for Brookfield Subdivision Section 4
- D. Resolution 15-2021 Street Lighting District for Deer Valley Subdivision Section 4, Unit 4
- E. Resolution 16-2021 Street Lighting District for Deer Valley Subdivision Section 4, Unit 5
- F. Contract with Strategic Adventures for Blackford Creek Property Feasibility Study
- G. Promote Mark Wagner to Service Technician eff. 11/9/2021
- H. Reclassify the following employees to Building and Grounds Technician:
 - Bruce Williams Mark Irby
 - Steve Wilkerson Kevin O'Hearn

3. Consideration for Discussion:

- A. Other business to be brought before the Daviess County Fiscal Court
- B. Public Comments
- C. Comments by Daviess County Fiscal Court

- D. Enter into Closed Session per KRS 61.810 (1) (c) Discussions of proposed or pending litigation against or on behalf of the public agency

 No action will be taken
- 4. Adjournment

Today's meeting is limited to essential personnel, but streamed live on the Daviess Co. Fiscal Court Facebook page. Public questions/comments during this meeting, may be posted to the Facebook live stream or by contacting 270-929-1010 (voice/text).

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER